PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johann Oswald	09/08/2009
Filip De Maziere	09/29/2009
Didier Genouw	09/15/2009
Hendrik Pecceu	09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoerbiger Antriebstechnik GmbH
Street Address:	Bernbeurenerstrasse 13
City:	Schongau
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12509232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher B. Austin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045174-9013-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Austin

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0855 OF \$40.00 12509232

500990167

source=A3534196#page1.tif	
II	
source=A3534196#page2.tif	
source=A3534196#page3.tif	
source=A3534196#page4.tif	
source=A3534196#page5.tif	
source=A3534196#page6.tif	
source=A3534196#page7.tif	
source=A3534196#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0856

Pursuant to our obligation to Hoerbiger Antriebstechnik GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Germany company having its principal place of business at:

Bernbeurener Strasse 13 86956 Schongau Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Johann Oswald Loisachstrasse 3 82438 Eschenlohe, Germany

Filip De Maziere Bommelsrede 38 B 9070 Heusden, Belgium

Didier Genouw Moerdijkstraat 296 8480 Eernegem, Belgium

Hendrik Pecceu Autobaan 20 8210 Loppem, Belgium

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "DOUBLE CLUTCH OF A DOUBLE CLUTCH TRANSMISSION" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/509,232 (Atty. File No. 045174-9013-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2009-09-08 Date	Johann Oswald
Date	Filip De Maziere
Date	Didier Genouw
Date	Hendrik Pecceu

T:\CLIENTA\045174\9013\A3401432.0

Pursuant to our obligation to Hoerbiger Antriebstechnik GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Germany company having its principal place of business at:

Bernbeurener Strasse 13 86956 Schongau Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Johann Oswald Loisachstrasse 3 82438 Eschenlohe, Germany

Filip De Maziere Bommelsrede 38 B 9070 Heusden, Belgium

Didier Genouw Moerdijkstraat 296 8480 Eernegem, Belgium

Hendrik Pecceu Autobaan 20 8210 Loppem, Belgium

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "DOUBLE CLUTCH OF A DOUBLE CLUTCH TRANSMISSION" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/509,232 (Atty. File No. 045174-9013-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Johann Oswald
24 sept ox Date	Filip De Maziere
Date	Didier Genouw
Date	Hendrik Pecceu

T:\CLIENTA\045174\9013\A3401432.0

Pursuant to our obligation to Hoerbiger Antriebstechnik GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Germany company having its principal place of business at:

Bernbeurener Strasse 13 86956 Schongau Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Johann Oswald Loisachstrasse 3 82438 Eschenlohe, Germany

Filip De Maziere Bommelsrede 38 B 9070 Heusden, Belgium

Didier Genouw Moerdijkstraat 296 8480 Eernegem, Belgium

Hendrik Pecceu Autobaan 20 8210 Loppem, Belgium

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "DOUBLE CLUTCH OF A DOUBLE CLUTCH TRANSMISSION" for which we filed United States Patent Application

 No. 12/509,232 (Atty. File No. 045174-9013-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Johann Oswald	
Date	Filip De Maziere	
15/09/2009		
Date	Didier Genouw	
Date	Hendrik Pecceu	

Pursuant to our obligation to Hoerbiger Antriebstechnik GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Germany company having its principal place of business at:

Bernbeurener Strasse 13 86956 Schongau Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Johann Oswald Loisachstrasse 3 82438 Eschenlohe, Germany

Filip De Maziere Bommelsrede 38 B 9070 Heusden, Belgium

Didier Genouw Moerdijkstraat 296 8480 Eernegem, Belgium

Hendrik Peeceu Autobaan 20 8210 Loppem, Belgium HENDRIK PECCEU SPANJESTRAAT 79

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and

assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "DOUBLE CLUTCH OF A DOUBLE CLUTCH TRANSMISSION" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12/509,232 (Atty. File No. 045174-9013-00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

•

T:\CLIENTA\045174\9013\A3401432.0